]

UNOFFICIAL COFgyumm

Doc#: 0405517075

Eugene *Ggne~ Moore Fes: $32.50
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02r24/2004 10:18 AM Pg: 10f5

Record and Return to:
Safeguard Properties, Inc.

Eric S. Solowitch, Title Director
650 Safeguard Plaza

Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131

This instrument was drafted by:
Litton Loan Servicing LP

cfo Safaguard Properties, Inc., Agent,
Eric S. Soluwitch, Title Director

650 Safeguard Plaza

Brooklyn Heigiits, Shio 44131

(Space Above Line For Recording)

Litton Loan No. 10519911
Investor Loan No: 7001586654
Original Loan Amount: $124,984 58

LOAN MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement’), made this 27" day of Qctober, 2003, between,
Kathy Clausell, Single, ("Borrower”) and Credit Based Assat Servicing & Securitization, LLC (“Lender”),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trus or Deed to Secure Debt (“the Security Instrument”)
dated, May 22, 1998, and recorded as Document Number 9844188 of the Official Records of Cook
County, Minois, (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and serur.:d by, the Security instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security nlirument and defined therein as the
“Property” located at

449 MANISTEE
CALUMET CITY, ILLINOIS 60409

(Property Address)
The real property described being set forth as follows:
See Legal Description Attached Hereto and Made A Part Hereof By Reference

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):;

1. As of October 1, 2003, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”} is U.S. $137,484.58 consisting of the amaunt(s) loaned to the Borrower by the
Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises 1o pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal at the annual interest rate(which will change if

applicable) and pay monthly payments of principal and irerest in U.S, dollars{"P&I" in accordance with
the foliowing schedule.




0405517073 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

INTEREST CHANGE INTEREST RATE PAYMENT DUE DATE MONTHLY P&
DATE PAYMENT
10/01/2003 8.000% 11/01/2003 $1,008.85
% $
% $
% $

MONTHLY PAYMENTS WILL REMAIN FIXED AT 8.000% FROM 11/01/2003 FOR THE REMAINING TERM
OF THE LOAN.

BYTHIS _OAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BORROWER AND LENDER HEREBY STIPULATE AND
AGREZ 7.AT THE BASIS OF COMPUTATION OF INTEREST ON THE AMOUNT PAYABLE UNDER THE
NOTE (TRZ “UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE "} IS BY THE 360/360 METHOD OF CALCULA TION
NOTWITHS8"PING ANYTHING TO THE C. ONTRARY CONTAINED IN THE NOTE OR SECURITY
AGREEMENT

If on_ October 1, 2032 (* zturity Date”), the Borrower stili owes amounts under the Note and Security
Instrument, as amended Fyihis Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date

~ ne Borrower will make such payments at:

4828 Loop Central Drive
Houston, Texas 77081

or at such other._'aces as the Lender may require

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in i is soid or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is nit 7 natural person) without the Lender’s prior
written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require pyment in fult of all Sums secured by this Security
instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notive of acceleration. This notice shail
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is dejiverad or mailed within which the

4. The Borrower also will comply with ail other covenants, agreements and requiremen’s o; the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to. ok all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and al! other pay.neais that the
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security instrument; however, the following terms @i
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph no. 1 abeve:

{a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security instrument (if any) providing for implementing or
reiating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note: and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains
any such items and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Becurity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument wil remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by
and comply with ali of the terms and provisions thereof as amended by this Agreement.




0405517073 Page: 3 of &

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

{Seal)

starzor YL 4 (01§

COUNTY OF H(L("‘OL/

on_10 , SO[[I("_.Q;Z_ beforeme_L Uﬁ! \,S lq /k/C[‘\{(::

| Date Notary -
personally appeared Kathy Clausell

Personally known to me

\/ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidencs te' ba the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thit he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sigidturel=) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the insttument

=

Nog o e UDISANC
PUBLj :
M Missiee: BT EOF )

Dacurnent Preparation:

Fannie Mae Multi-state Instrument
Standard Loan Madffication Agreement
Form 3179

b e T e b o e e+ L A et A et s 4

N AT it R e s



0405517073 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

/I~ 75~ Jp03

Date

S
STATEOF/ . \__9_//4 AL

Credit Based Asset Servicing & Securitization, LLC

O ST

COUNTY OF _/ (jké,au\m,:_

on__/]=+S - 2003%

Date o
personally appeared io_ﬂilzg- Q

: . " & (Seal)
pontName: =N Lo AR D Q. .1/
D e« () o &).‘Cﬂef\.j\
before me _,

%onally known to me

-0R-

Signer(s

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to.bv.-{ne parson(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/th 3y executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b

y his/her/their signature{c) ¢ the instrument the person(s), or

entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

A
ighature Notaryﬁliglﬁarcl D(J’Z‘Cll,f

STEVEN RICHARD GRODDY

MY COMMISSION EXFIRES
Aprit 20, 2006

After Recording Return To:
Safeguard Properties, incorporated
650 Safeguard Piaza

Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131
Attention: Mr. Eric S. Solowitch

STeveN

My Commission Expires: 1;/42_,,, 3

A s o e s v

2
o : Um bra A/ X u&%a
)



0405517073 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 8, Block 4 in Ford-Homes, a subdivision of the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 7, Township 36 North,
Range 15 East of the Third Principal Meridian, In Cook County, lliinois.

Parcel No.:.30-07-129-008-0000

e e o e AL, b v o b @ N . e

TN 0 otk 1 2 2 eem



